# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DuFFS International, Inc.		03/12/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc.	
Street Address:	One HSBC Center, 27th Floor	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14203-2827	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1907434	DUFFS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Mari McClure

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11709-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mari McClure
Signature:	/Mari McClure/
Date:	03/13/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0424

900101558

Total Attachments: 1

source=DuFFS- HSBC Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0425

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc., successor in interest to Republic Business Credit Corporation, for Ten and More Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest granted to State Street Bank and Trust Company by DuFFS International, Inc., which security interest is dated September 17, 1998, recorded on October 6, 1998 at Reel 1847, Frame 0980 and recorded on July 8, 1999 at Reel 1929, Frame 0220 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as assigned by State Street Bank and Trust Company to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts by *munc pro tunc* assignment dated February 17, 2000, recorded on February 17, 2000 at Reel 2055, Frame 0129 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and as further assigned by Citizens Bank of Massachusetts to Republic Business Credit Corporation by *nunc pro tunc* assignment dated February 23, 2000, recorded on March 24, 2000 at Reel 2057, Frame 0191 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc. has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed as of this 12 day of March, 2008.

HSBC BUSINESS CREDIT (USA) INC.

By: Craig N. Wright, Secretary

2429403.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003739 FRAME: 0426

**RECORDED: 03/13/2008**